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Final

Car Total
2 893
20 921
25 986
5 1024
29 1040
3 1048
31 1070
40 1087
10 1107
2 1136
27 1140
9 1185
21 1254
1 1267
18 1293
6 1294
19 1416
13 1438
39 1444
30 1451
2 1454
55 1486
34 1492
68 1578
42 1578
23 1591
28 1684
38 1685
14 1687
33 1779
49 1846
35 1883
45 1888
62 1929
44 2037
32 2051
43 2078
53 2096
17 2307
48 2506
4 2763
8 2782

Class Experience

1 C1
2 C1
1C2
3 C1
1 B2
1 B1
2 C2
1B3
4 C1
2 B2
3 B2
2 B1
1A
5C1
3 B1
4 B1
2 A1
6 C1
2 B3
4 B2
3AM
3 B3
5 B2
2 C3
1C3
5 B1
6 B2
4 B3
6 B1
7 B2
3C3
1 A2
5 B3
1 B4
4C3
8 B2
6 B3
5C3
4 A1
6 C3
7 B1
8 B1

11:50

1™
2M
1E
3M
2E
4M
3E
1N
5M
4E
5E
6M
™
8M
9M
10M
1M
12M
2N
6E
13M
3N
7E
5N
4N
14M
8E
6N
15M
9E
7N
10E
8N
1B
9N
ME
10N
1N
16M
12N
17M
18M

Driver

Paul Hernaman
Neil Dowie
Robin Shackleton
Linda Orme
Warren Chmura
Roy Gillingham
Simon Parson
Damon Green
Richard Fisher
Robert McClean
Emma Henchoz
Jonathan Hancox
Keith Wilson

Jim Deacon
Tony Sheach
David Mustarde
Michael Daly
Roger Powley
John Brook
David Barker
Barry Kendall/Davi
Chris Fieldhouse
Elgan Davies
Colin Valentine
Glen Pearson
Idris Jones
Charles Harrison
Andrew Buzzard
Paul Richards
Valerie Gilmore
Kevin Dobbs
Alasdair McIntosh
Andrew Cooper
Frank Mulkerrins
Mike Molloy
Emest Calvert
Peter Kleyn
Wesley Coleman
Rob Kiff

John Clarke
Jayne Wignall
Neil Wilson
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Navigator

Crow

David Taylor
Ralph Lodge
Richard Dix
Jean Chmura
Andy Gibson
Trevor Cattermol
Sean McGuire
Neil Lewis
Susan McClean
Rob Henchoz
Richard Lambley
Dave Cooper
Dave Wilson
John Kiff

Mike Burrows
Dave Read
Leigh Powley
Jon Hurley
David Killeen
Bob Duck
Kirstie Fieldhous
Steve Skepper
Les McGuffog
Nigel Blackburn
Dave Thomas
Mike Anderson
Robb Lyne
Peter Cox
Graham Gilmore
Ken Dobbs

Neil McIntosh
Dave Scott
Tony Newman
Jan Molloy
Bryan Smith
Gaius Hiscox
Neil Guyett
Edward Kiff
David Clarke
Kevin Savage

Tony Davies
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Car

Porsche Carrera 911
Triumph GT6 Mkl
Sunbeam Rapier
Ford Escort Mexico
Citroen DS

MGA

Austin Healey Sprite
Volvo 1228 Amazon
Lancia Fulvia HF
Rover P4-100

Volvo PV544
Triumph TR4

Volvo PV544

Ford Escort RS2000
Triumph TR4

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
Morris Minor Saloon
Hillman Imp

Mini Cooper

Triumph TR4

Austin A90

Lancia Fulvia Si
Porsche 356B Coupe
Sunbeam Stilletto
Porsche 911 Targa T
Volvo Amazon
Triumph 2000

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
Ford Cortina GT
MGB GT

Volvo 1800E
Sunbeam Rapier SlI
MGB GT

Austin Mini Cooper S
Volvo Amazon

MGB Roadster
Sunbeam Alpine
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Volkswagen Beetle
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
Porsche 356

2700
1998
1725
1600
2350
1622
1275
1780
1298
2625
1800
2188
1580
1998
2188
1570

948

928

998
2138
2660
1300
1600

998
2000
1800
1998
1600
1500
1800
1998
1725
1800
1275
1800
1950
1725
1275
1295
1724
1570
1592

HRCR

HRCR & Wigton - llley

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCRIIIKley - HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCRI/CMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/TR - HRCR
HRCR
WDMC
CVMC/BBMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
lIkley

HRCR
NWCC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

KDMC - HRCR/KDMC

HRCR

HERO/KDMC - HERO

HRCR/HERO
HRCR
HRCRIIIkley
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR



43 7
44 47
45 15
46 65
47 50
48 67
49 46
50 51
51 52
52 66
53 56
54 57
55 59
56 41
57 63
58 60
59 16
60 54
61 58
62 61
63 64
Category 3

1

Final

Car Total

11

3287
3385
4100
4683
4768
5210
5714
5989
6023
7025
7597
8884
8889
9037
11623
11862
15589
15711
18362
25721
46669

3487

9 B1
1 A3
10 B1
2 B4
2 A3
1 A4
7 B3
7C3
8 B3
3 B4
9 B2
8 C3
9 C3
10 C3
11 C3
9 B3
11 B1
10 B3
11 B3
4 B4
5 B4

1 D1

11:50

Class Experience

19M
13N
21M

2B
14N

3B
15N
16N
17N

4B
12E
18N
19N
20N
21N
22N
22M
23N
24N

5B

6B

20M

Driver
Chris Berens

Julian Broadhurst
Rob Pilcher
Paul Hunter
Peter Opie

Alan Forster
John Whittaker
David Cull
Rodger Vickers
Nick Jones
Nigel Bayley
Phil Hargreaves
Andy Price

lan Mitchell
Geoff Doe
Marcus Kellard
Evan Mackenzie
Mark Highfield
Richard Burn
Bill Lowe

Jim Jackson

Peter Keel

Navigator
Colin Francis

Avril Banks T,A

Roger Burkill

lan Hunter

James Opie

Phil Bateman
Anthony Whittake
Fiona Cull T
Phillip Haslam

Paul Cakebread
Lesley Marshall
Julian Bond

Renny Morgan H
Andrew Fish
Matthew Ball

Kirsten Peto

Mike Sones

Julie Highfield
George Cowling

Alex Robertson

Andrew Stamp

lan Crammond H

Car
Volvo 122S

Morris Minor
Porsche
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A
MG TF

Austin Healey 3000
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Austin Healey 3000 IIA B
Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph Herald

Rover 2000 TC

Ford Escort Mexico

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750

Morris Cooper

Ford Anglia

Renault R8 Gordini

Volvo 1228
Jaguar Mk Il

Austin Mini Cooper S

Lotus Elan

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

e
1900

1000
1991
2200
2138
1500
3000

998
2912

998
1147
1978
1600
1779
1275
1500
1296
1800
3800
1275
1558

1998

Clubs
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR - KDMC
KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

HERO

HRCR

ERO
HRCR - KDMC
HRCR/P&N
HRCRIIIkley

P&N

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/HERO - HRCR
HRCR - HERO/GMC
HRCR

HERO

3 Castles MC



Test Times

Bruntwood Bash  Jacobean Jaunt

Position

Final

22-92
1-92
20-98
11-101
8-102
16 - 104
39-104
40-106
62-106
9-107
34-108
33-109
31-109
25-110
28-110
43-110
55-110
63-110
45-111
19-111
3-111
2-111
68 - 111
29-113
32-113
36-113
30-114
12-116
42-118
10-118
26-118
7-120
47-120
15-121
4-123
6-123
50-123
35-124
5-125
17-126
66 - 128
27-129
23-130
21-131
18-131
58-133
59-134
44.-135
60-135
56 - 137
41-138
54 -144
52-180
67-180
65-180
57-180
61-180
69-180
53-180
13-180
49-180
48 -180
46 - 180
38-180
24-180
14-180
64-180
51-180

28-90
31-90
38-90
39-90
22-90
46-90
4-90
45-90
20-90
11-90
9-90
6-90
3-90

1-90
63-90
8-90
16-91
14-91
23-92
62-92
29-93
2-94
55-94
61-94
27-95
53-96
24-99
18-100
30-100
34-100
40-100
47-100
65-100
5-100
50-102
17-103
7-104
60-105
56 - 105
32-106
26-108
58-108
42-109
49-109
33-110
52-111
59-113
35-114
48-114
25-116
44-117
13-118
43-118
21-120
51-120
67 -121
68-124
66 - 124
41-126
12-127
19-128
64 - 149
10-153
69 - 160
54-210
57-210
36-210
15-210

11:50

Where there's Muck,
there's Brass

28-35
1-562
4-56

39-60

50 - 60

48 - 60

47-60

51-60

46- 60

45-60

44.-60

43-60

42-60

52-60

40-60

62 - 60

38-60

41-60

53-60

54 - 60

55-60

56 - 60

57-60

61-60

63-60

65-60

66 - 60

67 - 60

68 - 60

69 - 60

58 - 60

36-60

59-60

10-60

16 - 60

15-60

14 -60
2-60

12-60

17-60

11-60
9-60

8-60

7-60

6-60

5-60

3-60
35-60
60 - 60
26 - 60
33-60
31-60
30-60
29-60
18- 60
34-60
25-60
24 - 60
23-60
22-60
21-60
20-60
19-60
27 -60

32-100

13-120

64-120

49 - 160

Milky Way

14
31
63

-2
-3
-3

8-6

7
25
32
2%
20

47-
45-
-13
-13
-13
17-
-15
48-
23-
15-
18-
20-
2-
29-
41-
21-
38-
55-
27-

6-
30-
34-
4.

2.
19-
16-
50-
56

9-
39-
11-
33-
13-
53-
61-
46-
57-
10-
52-
49-
68-
59-
67-
66-

-8

-8
-8
-9
-9
10
1

14

16
16
16
16
16
17
18
20
21
21
21
2
2
25
25
27
2
29
29
32
32
35
35
36
36
")
43
47
47
47
49
52
57
57
60
60
60

60-60
58 - 60
51-60
42-60
64 - 60
26-60
12-60
43-60
35-80

65 -
62 -
22-
36 -
54 -
69 -

100
100
120
120
120
120

Long and Winding Road

31-96
47-96
2-96
45-96
49-96
38-96
34-96
23-96
11-96
8-96
4-96
1-96
7-9
25-96
12-97
28-97
32-97
24-98
66 - 100
9-100
52-101
46 - 101
42-101
14-101
39-101
40-102
63-103
3-104
10-104
27-105
6-106
65-106
53-107
29-107
30-107
43-107
20-108
17-109
5-110
55-112
56 - 112
60 - 112
13-116
19-116
21-116
58-119
26-121
33-122
59-122
50-123
62-123
51-127
44.-129
35-133
57-138
68 -139
67-156
41-192
48-192
61-192
15-192
16 -192
18-192
22 - 1860
36 - 1860
54 - 1860
64 - 1860
69 - 1860

Boneyard

1-43
2-43
8-43
63- 44
65- 45
62-45
445
47-45
9-46
30-46
32-46
38-46
24-47
39-47
53-47
28-47
11-47
6-47
16-47
34-47
7-48
13-48
14-48
20-48
46-48
51-48
55-49
3-50
40-50
33-50
5-50
25-50
23-51
26-52
17-53
42-53
43-53
68- 53
27-54
50- 54
21-54
57-55
49-56
19-57
35-57
5457
56- 57
66- 57
59- 58
52-59
10-59
67-60
58- 61
18-61
60- 68
471
61-90
15-90
29-90
31-90
41-90
45-90
48-90

64 - 1860

From Russia with

Love

47-19
62-19
8-20
20-20
30-20
31-21
63-21
14-21
6-21
4-21
3-21
25-22
28-22
34-22
39-22
40-22
51-22
68 - 22
5-22
56-23
65-23
42-23
24-23
15-23
2-23
61-23
9-24
53-24
41-25
66 - 25
32-25
17-25
13-25
11-25
10-25
33-26
46-26
49-26
52-26
55-26
29-26
60-27
16-27
23-27
27-27
50-27
26-28
54-28
19-29
59-29
35-31
57-31
44-34
21-37
58-39
18-45
67-45
48-45
45-45
38-45
7-45
1-45
43-45
64 - 1860

Lost for
Words

33-105
39-121
38-135
20-137
4-145
14-148
28-1562
9-153
46 -155
8-157
3-160
10 - 160
2-161
32-161
31-164
34 - 167
6-168
13-170
42-170
7-171
1-175
45-175
55-175
5-176
23-178
26-178
19-179
11-179
58 - 180
49-180
50 - 180
51-180
53-180
54 - 180
56 - 180
57-180
60 - 180
62-180
63-180
65-180
66 - 180
67-180
48-180
68 - 180
17-180
61-180
47-180
16 - 180
18-180
21-180
24-180
25-180
29-180
30-180
35-180
40-180
15-180
41-180
43-180
44.-180
27-180
52 - 1860
59 - 1860
64 - 1860
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Church Farm

63-25
65-25
39-26
68- 26
47-27
53-27
51-28
13-28
55-29
4-30
31-31
20-32
40-32
62-32
11-33
10-33
45-34
28-34
8-34
1-34
50-34
3-34
25-35
30-35
46-35
9-35
6-35
7-35
14-36
38-36
24-37
59-37
32-38
43-38
66 - 38
56- 39
54-39
49-39
15-39
60-39
2-40
48-40
17-41
27-41
35-41
57-41
5-42
42-42
23-42
18-42
19-42
67-43
34-45
61-45
5845
41-45
44-45
29-45
52-45
26-45
21-45
16-45
12-45
33-45
64 - 1860

| Scream at
the End

42-68
4-108
20-110
40-114
62-115
2-116
50-119
39-119
24 -121
25-121
53-123
46 -127
5-128
15-130
18-130
26-139
11-140
68 - 140
51-146
21-151
29-154
49 -159
38-164
44.-172
43-180
45-180
47-180
48-180
54 - 180
34-180
59-180
56 - 180
65-180
67 - 180
55-180
9-180
32-180
1-180
61-180
8-180
10-180
13-180
14-180
17-180
19-180
27-180
3-180
28-190
30-190
31-190
35-200
52 - 240
6-240
33-240
23-250
66 - 280
41-300
63 - 300
57-310
16 - 1860
58 - 1860
60 - 1860
64 - 1860
7-1860

Massey
Magic

31-43
53-44
20-44
39-46
1-47
11-47
30-47
65-47
45-48
50-48
40-48
15-48
9-48
6-48
4-48
28-50
34-50
23-50
2-51
10-51
13-51
32-51
35-51
51-51
48-52
57-52
19-52
14 -52
62-52
7-53
18-53
59-53
3-54
25-54
43-54
55-54
38-55
17 -56
68 - 56
47 - 56
42-56
24 - 56
33-56
52-57
66 -57
8-58
21-58
49-58
56 - 60
67 - 62
27-63
26-64
44.-65
29-76
5-81
63 - 1860
64 - 1860
61-1860
60 - 1860
54 - 1860
46 - 1860
41-1860
16 - 1860
58 - 1860

The Final
Count Down

43 -1
7-1
25-1
53-3
28-6
23-12
40-13
55-13
32-14
35-18
65-18
27-18
21-19
42-19
3-19
31-20
49-20
47-20
45-20
44-20
18-20
15-20
14-20
8-20
6-20
5-20
66 - 20
16 -80
54.-80
58 - 80
60 -80
61-80
63-80
64 - 80
41-80



Time Card 1

Car MTC1

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Final

Bruntwood
Bash

92

1

1

123f

125f

123f

120

102

107

118f

101

116f

180w

180w

121f

104

126

131f

1

98

131f

92

130f

180w

110

118

129f

110

13

114f

109f

113f

109

108

TS2 Jacobean

Jaunt

0 90b
0 94
0 90b
0 90b
0 100
0 90b
0 104
0 90b
0 90b
0 153
0 90b
0 127
0 118
0 91
0 210w
0 91
0 103
0 100f
0 128f
0 90b
0 120f
0 90b
0 92
0 99
0 116f
0 108
0 95
0 90b
0 93
0 100f
0 90b
0 106
0 110
0 100f

11:50

TS3 Where there's Muck, RSA IRTCA1

there's Brass

0 52|
0 601
0 601
0 561
0 60w
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 60w
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 120f
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 60w
0 60w
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 601
0 351
0 60!
0 60!
0 60!
0 100f
0 60!
0 60!

0 2l
0 3l
0 1l
0 Se
0 1l
0 il
0 1261
0 0
0 4
0 3l
0 3e
0 6l
0 18
0 9l
0 0
0 18e
0 2e
0 9l
0 421
0 3e
0 2e
0 Rird
0 104e
0 1e
0 2
0 6e
0 1l
0 5l
0 2
0 5l
0 5e
0 0
0 1l
0 0

Reason codes:

IRTCA2

Se

3e

9e

18l

4e

6l

3e

2e

9e

2%

301

7

4e

121

191

8e

4e

16e

14e

321

e

e

e

43e

12e

20e

IRTCA3

251

4l

2e

7l

9l

3l

2e

2

3e

141

151

Te

421

15e

51

3e

51

51

4e

5l

0

2e

8e

3e

5l

4l

16e

10e

191

5e

2l

IRTCA4 SCA1 IRTCA5
Se 300w 1l
2e 0 4e
12e 0 461
9e 0 271
171 0 1e
131 0 9e
75¢ 300w 1041
6e 0 461

122e 0 1301
4l 0 3l
14e 300w 5l
27e 0 36e
301 0 291
2 300m 86l
1991 0 3001
88l 0 951
1671 0 1341
751 0 101
38 0 3l
10e 0 1l
17e 0 571
751 0 141
8e 300m 61l
13e 0 211
11e 0 5l
1l 0 7
3001 0 471
3e 0 5e
10e 0 131
15e 0 15e
8e 0 3e
3e 0 3001
10e 0 721
m - missed

e-early |-late

IRTCA6  SC2 SC3 PCA

2e 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
6l 0 0 0
Te 0 0 0
6l 0 0 0
141 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
9l 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
8l 0 0 0
6l 0 0 0
e 0 0 0
7 0 0 0
10l 0 0 0
50e 0 0 0
4l 0 0 0
171 0 0 0
311 0 0 0
28 0 0 0
2e 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
31l 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
10e 0 0 0
6l 0 0 0
2l 0 0 0
1l 0 0 0
7l 0 0 0
6e 0 0 0
491 0 0 0
171 0 0 0
751 0 0 0

TS4 Milky
Way

0 13e
0 28f
0 151
0 13e
0 131
0 25e
0 8l
0 6l
0 351
0 491
0 36l
0 601
0 42|
0 2l
0 16l
0 291
0 141
0 161
0 291
0 161
0 211
0 161
0 9e
0 8e
0 60e
0 22
0 17e
0 18
0 251
0 3l
0 8l
0 361
0 251

TS5 Long and

Winding Road

0 96b
0 96b
0 104
0 96b
0 110
0 106f
0 96b
0 96b
0 100
0 104
0 96b
0 97
0 116f
0 101
0 192w
0 192w
0 109
0 192w
0 116
0 108f
0 116
0 96b
0 98
0 96b
0 121
0 105
0 97
0 107
0 107f
0 96b
0 97
0 122
0 96b

RSB

SCB1

Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

SCB2

IRTCB1 RSC
1e 0
4 0
7 0

15 0
8l 0
24 0
3l 0
0Oc 0
0 0
9l 0
Oc 0
171 0
43| 0
80l 0
Oc 0
1 0
591 0
8e 0
2 0
311 0
3l 0
60! 0
5l 0
2e 0
Te 0
1 0
131 0
3e 0
20e 0
23 0
24 0
27e 0
361 0

IRTCC1

2l

7

4

3e

8l

671

2e

22l

2e

6l

8l

22e

16l

6l

8l

6l

11e

1e

25|

4

121

0-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- testfault

IRTCC2 SC8 SC9 PCB

1e 0
2e 0
0 0
5e 0
0 0
101 0
4e 0
Te 0
3 0
1e 0
6e 0
6e 0
10e 0
1l 0
268l 0
201 0
32 0
51 0
271 0
12e 0
0 0
46e 0
Te 0
1 0
10e 0
201 0
15| 0
Te 0
11e 0
12e 0
28e 0
1e 0
10e 0

Total

697

415

47

47

453

508

1007

2228

662

517

2532

606

830

955

3329

™

869

650

599

453

553

783

833

442

545

467

745

433

510

456

623

807

626



Car MTC1

35
36
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

Final

TS1 Bruntwood ~ TS2

Bash
0 124
0 113
0 180w
0 104
0 106
0 138
0 118f
0 110
0 135
0 111f
0 180w
0 120f
0 180w
0 180w
0 123f
0 180w
0 180w
0 180w
0 144
0 110
0 137f
0 180w
0 133
0 134
0 135f
0 180w
0 106
0 110
0 180w
0 180w
0 128f
0 180w
0 111f
0 180w

11:50

Jacobean

Jaunt

114

210w

90b

90b

100

126f

109

118

"7

90b

90b

100f

114

109

102

120f

1m

96

210w

94

105

210w

108

113

105

94

92

90b

149

100

124

121

124f

160f

TS3

Where there's Muck, RSA IRTCA1

there's Brass

601

60w

601

601

601

601

601

60w

60m

601

601

601

601

160f

601

601

601

601

601

601

601

60w

601

60w

60w

60w

60w

601

60m

60w

60w

60w

601

60w

0 20e
0 Rird
0 3e
0 3001
0 141
0 13e
0 53|
0 291
0 84l
0 34
0 Yl
0 1l
0 1l
0 31
0 27e
0 3%
0 7l
0 18e
0 471
0 2
0 8e
0 118e
0 105!
0 68l
0 38l
0 300m
0 15|
0 108e
1800m  300m
0 261
0 56e
0 52
0 1l
0 3001

Reason codes:

IRTCA2

31e

23e

84

11e

8e

8e

9e

138l

471

11e

27

1491

110

571

21e

9l

601

Te

18

64

8l

208!

300m

8l

300m

300m

2651

163

21e

3le

47e

IRTCA3

371

1941

2

2e

751

201

3l

3e

4e

15e

151

12e

751

7l

Ml

300m

8l

8l

38l

141

104

581

300m

81l

Oc

300m

99l

23

301

1071

IRTCA4 SCA1
8e 0
300m 0
e 0
Te 0
1211 0
1e 0
141 300m
4 0
1l 0
1e 0
2e 0
1e 300m
121 0
15e 300m
34 300w
79 0
48 0
300m  300m
3e 300w
300m 0
300m  300m
351 300w
1571 0
3001 300m
300m 0
16l 0
11e 0
300m  300m
300m 0
300m 0
171 0
121 0
37e 300m

IRTCAS

311

Oc

801

4e

18l

163

241

1261

251

72

12e

53

300m

601

12e

121

300m

481

Oc

300m

2231

3001

Al

Oc

1191

2141

300m

Oc

Oc

1291

48

Rird

e-early |-late m - missed

IRTCA6  SC2 SC3 PCA

641 0 0 0
421 0 0 0
32 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4l 0 0 0
1151 0 0 0
110 0 0 0
201 0 0 0
13l 0 0 0
16e 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
300m 0 0 0
671 0 0 0
Oc 0 0 0
591 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
301 0 0 0
300m 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
591 0 0 0
Oc 0 0 0
201 0 0 0
221 0 0 0
3l 0 0 0
10e 0 0 0
8l 0 0 0
361 0 0 0
300m 0 0 0
3001 0 0 0
22e 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
391 0 0 0

TS4

Milky
Way

80f

21
351
9l
201
601
601
271
1l
471
101
16l
571
321
601
521
431
60m
2
321
471
601
601
601
471
100f
3l
60m
100f
601
601

571

TS5

0

1800m

0

0

0

Long and

Winding Road

133f

96b

101

102

192w

101

107

129

96b

101

96b

192w

96b

123

127f

101

107

1800m

112

112

138f

119

122

112

192w

123

103

1800m

106

100

156f

139f

RSB

0

0

0

0

1800m

0

0

1800m

0

0

0

0

SCB1

300w

300m

0

300m

0

300w

SCB2

300w

300m

300m

300m

0

IRTCB1

87e

22

6l

8e

15e

601

191

151

Oc

23

33

9e

300m

300m

3001

1301

3e

1421

300m

34e

24e

253

300m

99

2141

300m

1091

300m

471

401

RSC

IRTCC1

121

6e

7

5l

1l

11e

5l

8l

15e

8l

9l

300m

211

16l

300m

191

300m

53e

116l

32

300m

6l

37e

300m

300m

300m

201

19

0-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- testfault

IRTCC2 SC8 SC9 PCB

154e

9l

55e

18e

191

16e

8e

25e

561

1091

300m

12e

17e

300m

171

82l

151

300e

Se

300m

6l

300m

300m

300m

300m

201

2231

0

0

Total

955

1037

915

413

2549

734

1183

1091

623

578

2318

1265

1026

1631

2671

1265

1037

8211

804

1581

4537

1296

1788

1502

6583

839

1586

14849

2245

2236

940

905



Time Gard 2

Car MTC2
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
"1
12

13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
2 0
2 0
25 0
2 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0
32 0
3 0
34 0
35 0

Final

IRTCD RSE

Se

2e

5l

6e

4

661

5l

4o

2l

121

de

47e

T8¢

10e

2

3e

6l

8e

2

3l

3e

4

2

21e

4e

300m

4

3

3te

IRTCE  SCE1

Se

3%

Se
16e

24e

9l

11:50

IRTCE SCE2
4e 0
7 0
201 0
601 0
9l 0
3 0
1 0
6e 0
0 0
151 0
7 0
2l 0
16l 0
3l 0
3l 0
5l 0
26e 0
571 0
e 0
191 0
80! 0
9e 0
4e 0
0 0
8l 0
9l 0
41 0
8e 0
Te 0
561 300m
2l 0
9l 0
1 0

IRTCE TS6 Boneyard TS7 From RussiaTS8 Lost for

4e

de

13e

201

211

1"

1e

43

43

50

45

50

47

48

43

4

59

47

4

48

90w

47

53

61f

57

48

54

51

47

50

52

54

47

90w

46

90w

46

50

47

57

Reason codes:

with Love

45w

23

2

2

22

2

45w

20

%

25

25

25

21

23

27

25

45w

29

20

37

27

23

2

28

27

22

26

20

2

25

26

2

31

Words

175

161

160

145

176

168

m

157

153

160

179

170

148

180w

180w

180t

180w

179

137

180w

178

180t

180t

178

180w

152

180t

180w

164

161

105

167

180w

RSF

0

IRTCF  SCF1

2

6l

3l

8l

9l

12l

6l

4

5l

Te

il

6l

3e

131

4

4

il

7

il

181

8l

6l

3l

2e

3l

2l

100

il

10l

211

IRTCF  SC14 SC15 TS9 Church

4

9l

2l

12l

5l

12|

9l

1"l

22l

211

32

21

91l

371

4

27

6l

6l

2

30e

8e

151

16l

361

8l

3e

"

401

191

4

24|

Farm

34

40

34

30

42

35

35

34

35

33

33

28

36

39

45t

41

42

42

32

45t

42

37

35

45t

41

34

45t

35

3

38

45t

45f

#

RSG

SCG1

0

300m

300m

IRTCG TS10 | Scream at RSH

21e

2e

2e

2e

Se

2611

7

16l

4e

300m

300m

Se

34

22e

9e

21e

4e

35e

18l

300m

2e

511

300m

1e

981

the End
0 180w
0 116
0 180w
0 108
0 128
0 240f
0 1860m
0 180w
0 180w
0 180w
0 140f
0 180w
0 180w
0 130f
1800m  1800m
0 180w
0 130f
0 180w
0 110
0 151
0 250f
0 121
0 121
0 139f
0 180w
0 190f
0 154f
0 190f
0 190f
0 180w
0 240f
0 180w
0 200f

IRTCH

Ll

il

22

El

9

6l

151

301

501

300m

131

e

38l

2e

551

10e

391

6l

300e

4

301

8l

211

141

7

191

IRTCH

36e

4e

20e

300m

15e

20e

4e

2e

261

il

86l

2

591

Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

IRTCH RSl
6e 0
0 0
3 0
3e 0
2e 0
3e 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
18 0
0 0
3l 0

12e 0
300m  1800m
4 0
2 0
261 0
e 0
2 0
9l 0
2 0
9e 0
7 0
3 0
131 0
0 0
5e 0
1e 0
2 0
2 0
de 0
1 0

IRTCI1 IRTCI2 TS11 Massey TS12 The Final

4

6l

2

4

2

Se

25e

300m

4e

2

14e

1e

9

15e

Se

Se

Se

2

8l

6e

6l

6l

18e

13l

211

41e

300m

2171

23

261

42

391

80l

Magic
0 47
0 51
0 54f
0 48
0 81f
0 48
0 53
0 58
0 48
0 51
0 47
0 51
0 52
0 48

1800m
1800m

0 56
0 53
0 52
0 44
0 58
0 50
0 56
0 54
0 64
0 63
0 50
0 76
0 47
0 43
0 51
0 56
0 50
0 51

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- testfault

Count Down
0 0
0 0
0 19
0 0
0 20t
0 20t
0 1
0 20t
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 20t
0 20
20m
1800m
0 0
0 20t
0 0
0 0
0 19
0 12
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 18
0 6
0 0
0 0
0 20t
0 14
0 0
0 0
0 18

MTC3

Total

570

478

5717

2292

571

786

2280

554

523

590

955

608

732

m

14848

1438

643

817

468

701

808

621

544

591

673

939

607

941

614

1428

972

866

928



Car MTC2 IRTCD RSE IRTCE SCE1 IRTCE SCE2 IRTCE TS6 Boneyard TS7 From RussiaTS8 Lostfor ~ RSF  IRTCF SCF1 IRTCF SC14 SC15 TS9 Church RSG SCG1 IRTCG TS10|ScreamatRSH IRTCH IRTCH IRTCH RSI IRTCI1 IRTCI2 TS11 Massey TS12 The Final  MTC3  Total

with Love Words Farm the End Magic Count Down

38 0 6e 0 301 0 371 0 6e 0 46 0 45w 0 135 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 36 0 0 1e 0 164f 0 3e 8e 14e 0 8l 351 0 55f 0 0 648

39 0 7 0 471 0 121 0 0 0 47 0 22 0 121 0 13 0 23 0 0 0 26 0 0 6e 0 19 0 4 9l 6l 0 8e 13e 0 46 0 0 529

40 0 0 0 3e 0 12| 0 8e 0 50 0 2 0 180w 0 201 0 1231 0 0 0 32 0 0 2 0 114 0 33 de 3e 0 2 5e 0 48 0 13 674

4 0 101 0 3l 0 9l 0 131 0 90w 0 25 0 180w 0 10l 0 201 0 0 0 45 0 0 300m 0 300f 0 0 18e 12e 0 171 16e 1800m 20t 6488
1800m 1800m

42 0 2 0 161 0 6l 0 491 0 53 0 23 0 170 0 1e 0 6l 0 0 0 42 0 0 e 0 68f 0 10e Te 1 0 4 300m 0 56 0 19 844

43 0 8l 0 191 0 "7 0 391 0 53 0 45w 0 180t 0 191 0 34 0 0 0 38 0 0 671 0 180w 0 6l 9l 2e 0 8l 16l 0 54 0 1 895

44 0 171 0 14e 0 62 0 27 0 il 0 34 0 180t 0 13 0 651 0 0 0 45t 0 0 1001 0 172 0 Te 2 9e 0 e 321 0 65 0 20t 946

45 0 3l 0 1l 0 151 0 22 0 90w 0 45w 0 175f 0 121 0 1e 0 0 0 34 0 0 300m 0 180w 0 8l 7e 4e 0 300m 0c 0 48 0 20t 1265

46 0 2 0 e 0 221 0 7l 0 48 0 2 0 155 0 8l 300w 1300 0 0 0 35 0 0 3001 0 127 0 3 7e 4 0 5t 300m 1800m 0 0 5136
1800m

47 0 4 0 2 0 191 300m  Bde 0 45 0 19 0 180w 0 161 0 371 0 0 0 27 0 0 53| 0 180w 0 18l 8l 16e 0 3 0 0 56f 0 20t 1067

48 0 2l 0 2 0 241 0 12e 0 90w 0 45w 0 180w 0 14l 300w 2291 0 0 0 40 0 0 4e 0 180w 0 1 5l 201 0 al 32 0 52 0 0 1241

49 0 32 0 7 0 261 0 3l 0 56 0 2 0 180t 0 201 0 38 0 0 0 39 0 0 6e 0 159 0 18l 351 300 0 131 541 0 58 0 20t 820

50 0 2l 0 8e 0 93l 0 571 0 54 0 27 0 180t 0 101 0 12| 0 0 0 34 0 0 10e 0 119 0 12e 291 421 1800m  300m  300m 0 48 0 0 3137

51 0c 258 0 131 300m 3000 300m 162 0 48 0 2 0 180w 0 171 0 2911 0 0 0 28 0 300m  300m 0 146 0 1741 971 kil 0 300m 0c 0 51 0 0 3318

52 0 1e 0 5l 0 51 0 "l 0 59 0 2 1800m  1800m 0 131 0 43 0 0 0 45t 0 300m  300m 0 240f 0 16e 12 e 0 1l 131 0 57 0 0 4758

53 0 750 0 1 0 1001 0 691 0 47 0 24 0 180w 0 14l 0 51 0 0 0 27 0 0 300m 0 123 0 7 e 1e 0 191 9l 0 4“4 0 3 1059

54 0c 62l 0 73l 0 131 0 591 0 57 0 28 0 180t 0 161 300m 1591 0 0 0 39 0 0 300m 0 180w 0 1531 50 9te 0 Ml 300m 1800m 20m 7500
1800m 1800m

55 0 1e 0 6e 0 43| 0 251 0 49 0 2 0 175 0 121 0 251 0 0 0 29 0 0 5e 0 180w 0 17 1 3e 0 6l 121 0 54 0 13 682

56 0 56e  1800m  Oc 0 300m 0 0c 0 57 0 23 0 180w 0 431 0 1451 0 0 0 39 0 300m  300m 0 180w 0 28l 80l 25¢  1800m  300m  300m 0 60 0 0 6016

57 0 0 0 2391 0 171 0 181 0 55 0 31 0 180w 0 2 300m 48 0 0 0 4 0 0 300m 0 310f 1800m  300m 300m 300m 0 27e 27e 0 52 0 0 4347

58 0 30e 0 9% 0 8e 0 291 0 61 0 39 0 180t 0 3e 0 521 0 0 0 45t 1800m  300m 300m  1800m  1800m  1800m  300m 300m 300m  1800m  300m 300m 1800m 20m 17066
1800m 1800m

59 0 671 0 il 0 47 0 64 0 58 0 29 1800m  1800m 0 401 0 81l 0 0 0 37 0 0 253 0 180w 0 98 52 311 1800m  300m 300m 0 53 0 0 7101

60 0 12l 0 161 0 128 0 401 0 68 0 27 0 180w 0 18l 0 761 0 0 0 39 0 0 300m  1800m  1800m 0 2221 97 411 0 141 62 1800m 20m 10360
1800m 1800m

61 Oc 300m  1800m  300m 300m 300m 300m 300m  1800M 90w 0 23 0 180w 1800m  300m 0 Oc 0 0 0 45f 0 300m 300m 0 180w 1800m  300m 300m 300m  1800m  300m 300m 1800m 20m 19138
1800m 1800m

62 0 1l 0 5e 0 3e 0 181 0 45 0 19 0 180w 0 7 0 251 0 0 0 32 0 0 300m 0 115 0 3e 961 48 0 36e 105e 0 52 0 0 1090

63 Oc 431 0 47e 0 1131 0 72 0 44 0 il 0 180w 0 18e 0 54e 0 0 0 25 0 300m 300m 0 300f 0 300m 300m Oc 1800m  300m 300m 1800m 20m 9937
1800m 1800m

64 Oc 300w 0 300m 300m 300m 300m 300m  1800m  1800m  1800m  1800m  1800m  1800m  1800m  300m 300m 300m 0 0 1800m  1800m  1800m  300m 300m  1800m  1800m 0 300m 300m 300m 0 300m 300m 1800m 20m 31820
1800m 1800m

65 Oc 1141 0 29 0 661 300m 300m 0 45 0 23 0 180w 0 18l 0 2951 0 0 0 25 0 0 300m 0 180w 0 5% 300m Oc 0 45¢ 94e 0 47 0 18 2438

66 Oc 501 0 30e 0 300m 300m Oc 0 57 0 25 0 180w 0 151 0 1371 0 0 0 38 0 0 300m 0 280f 0 300m Oc 300m  1800m  300m 300m 0 57 0 20t 4789

67 0 2 0 6l 0 3001 0 27 0 60 0 45w 0 180w 1800m  300m 300m Oc 0 0 0 43 0 300m 300m 0 180w 0 8e 20e 6e 0 300w 311 0 62 0 0 4270

68 0 3e 0 18e 0 24 0 13l 0 53 0 2 0 180w 0 8l 0 63 0 0 0 26 0 0 9 0 140f 0 12e 3e 13e 0 3l 27 0 56 0 0 673

Final 11:50 Reason codes: e-early I-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- test fault



Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Results of the Regularities

Gar Total Experience  Class Age Driver Navigator Gar GG Clubs
1 2 70 1 M 1 C1 C Paul Hernaman Crow Porsche Carrera 911 2700 HRCR
2 29 78 1 E 1 B2 B Warren Chmura Jean Chmura Citroen DS 2350 HRCR
3 5 97 2 M 2 C1 C Linda Orme Richard Dix Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR
4 1 100 3 M 3 C1 C Jim Deacon Dave Wilson Ford Escort RS2000 1998 HRCR
5 10 115 4 M 4 C1 C Richard Fisher Neil Lewis Lancia Fulvia HF 1298 HRCR
6 8 116 5 M 1 B1 B Neil Wilson Tony Davies Porsche 356 1592 HRCR
7 25 133 2 E 1 C2 C Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Sunbeam Rapier 1725 HRCR
8 3 150 6 M 2 Bt B Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson MGA 1622 HRCR
9 31 153 3 E 2 C2 C Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 1275 HRCR/Ikley - HRCR
10 20 158 7 M 5 C1 C Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 Mkll 1998 HRCR & Wigton - IIkley
1 26 163 4 E 2 B2 B Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4-100 2625 HRCR
12 27 166 5 E 3 B2 B Emma Henchoz Rob Henchoz Volvo PV544 1800 HRCR/CMC
13 4 188 8 M 3 B1 B Jayne Wignall Kevin Savage Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 HRCR
14 24 244 9 M 1 A A Barry Kendall/David Dunlo  Bob Duck Austin A90 2660 HRCR/KDMC
15 40 251 1 N 1 B3 B Damon Green Sean McGuire Volvo 122S Amazon 1780 HRCR
16 21 262 10 M 2 A1 A Keith Wilson Dave Cooper Volvo PV544 1580 HRCR
17 18 263 1M1 M 4 B1 B Tony Sheach John Kiff Triumph TR4 2188 HRCR/TR- HRCR
18 55 263 2 N 2 B3 B Chris Fieldhouse Kirstie Fieldhouse Lancia Fulvia Si 1300 HRCR
19 34 292 6 E 4 B2 B Elgan Davies Steve Skepper Porsche 356B Coupe 1600 HRCR/KDMC
20 9 307 12 M 5 B B Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley Triumph TR4 2188 HRCR
21 6 311 13 M 6 B1 B David Mustarde Mike Burrows Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 HRCR
22 13 360 14 M 6 C1 C Roger Powley Leigh Powley Hillman Imp 928 CVMC/BBMC
23 47 372 3 N 1 A3 A Julian Broadhurst Avril Banks Morris Minor 1000 HRCR
24 7 386 15 M 7 B1 B Chris Berens Colin Francis Volvo 1228 1900 HRCR
26 19 433 17 M 3 At A Michael Daly Dave Read Morris Minor Saloon 948 WDMC
27 14 448 18 M 8 B1 B Paul Richards Peter Cox Ford Cortina GT 1500 HRCR
28 30 527 7 E 5 B2 B David Barker David Killeen Triumph TR4 2138 HRCR
29 23 587 19 M 9 B1 B |dris Jones Dave Thomas Volvo Amazon 1800 NWCC
30 68 610 4 N 1 C3 C Colin Valentine Les McGuffog Sunbeam Stilletto 998 llkley
31 41 641 5 N 2 C3 C lan Mitchell Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 1779 HRCR/Ilkley
32 39 673 6 N 3 B3 B John Brook Jon Hurley Mini Cooper 998 HRCR
33 44 682 7 N 3 C3 C Mike Molloy Jan Molloy Volvo Amazon 1800 HRCR
34 42 699 8 N 4 C3 C Glen Pearson Nigel Blackburn Porsche 911 Targa T 2000 HRCR
35 49 706 9 N 5 C3 c Kevin Dobbs Ken Dobbs Volvo 1800E 1998 KDMC - HRCR/KDMC
36 38 757 1 N 4 B3 B Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 HRCR
37 48 757 10 N 6 C3 C John Clarke David Clarke Sunbeam Rapier H120 1724 HRCR
38 43 772 12 N 5 B3 B Peter Kleyn Gaius Hiscox Sunbeam Alpine 1725 HRCR
39 35 794 8 E 1 A2 A Alasdair McIntosh Neil Mcintosh Sunbeam Rapier SlI 1725 HRCR
40 32 812 9 E 6 B2 B Ernest Calvert Bryan Smith MGB Roadster 1950 HRCR/Ikley
41 33 820 10 E 7 B2 B Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB GT 1800 HRCR
42 28 834 11 E 8 B2 B Charles Harrison Mike Anderson Triumph 2000 1998 HRCR
43 52 892 13 N 6 B3 B Rodger Vickers Phillip Haslam Austin Healey 3000 IIA B 2912 HERO
44 45 928 14 N 7 B3 B Andrew Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1800 HERO/KDMC - HERO
45 46 945 15 N 8 B3 B John Whittaker Anthony Whittaker Austin Healey 3000 3000 HRCR
46 62 1005 1 B 1 B4 B Frank Mulkerrins Tony Newman Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 HRCR/HERO
47 17 1060 20 M 4 Al A Rob Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 1295 HRCR
48 53 1162 16 N 7 C3 C Wesley Coleman Neil Guyett Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275 HRCR
49 15 1171 21 M 10 B1 B Rob Pilcher Roger Burkill Porsche 1991 HRCR
50 50 1466 17 N 2 A3 A Peter Opie James Opie Triumph TR3A 2138 HRCR - KDMC
51 67 1663 2 B 1 A A Alan Forster Phil Bateman MG TF 1500 KDMC
52 60 1756 18 N 9 B3 B Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto Ford Anglia 1500 HRCR
53 16 2194 2 M 11 B1 B Evan Mackenzie Mike Sones Renault R8 Gordini 1296 HRCR
54 56 2412 12 E 9 B2 B Nigel Bayley Lesley Marshall Triumph Herald 1147 ERO
55 58 2537 19 N 10 B3 B Richard Burn George Cowling Jaguar Mk Il 3800 HRCR - HERO/GMC
56 59 2643 20 N 8 C3 c Andy Price Renny Morgan Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR/P&N
57 57 2780 21 N 9 C3 C Phil Hargreaves Julian Bond Rover 2000 TC 1978 HRCR - KDMC
58 63 3067 2 N 10 C3 C Geoff Doe Matthew Ball Morris Cooper 1275 P&N
59 51 3167 23 N 11 C3 C David Cull Fiona Cull Sunbeam Imp Sport 998 HRCR
60 65 3319 3 B 2 B4 B Paul Hunter lan Hunter Triumph TR4 2200 HRCR
61 54 3333 24 N 1 B3 B Mark Highfield Julie Highfield Volvo 1228 1800 HRCR/HERO - HRCR
62 66 3496 4 B 3 B4 B Nick Jones Paul Cakebread Morris Mini Cooper 998 HRCR
63 61 5410 5 B 4 B4 B Bill Lowe Alex Robertson Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 HRCR
64 64 6300 6 B 5 B4 B Jim Jackson Andrew Stamp Lotus Elan 1558 HERO
Category 3
25 1 413 16 M 1 D1 D Peter Keel lan Crammond Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 3 Castles MC

Final 11:50



Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Positions after each Regularity

Pos IRTCA1 IRTCA2 IRTCA3 IRTCA4 |IRTCA5 IRTCA6 IRTCB1 IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCD1  IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCE3 IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCG1  IRTCH1 IRTCH2 IRTCH3  IRTCH

1 1 1 28 8 2 2 2 2 40 40 40 2 2 2 2 2 2 20 20 20
2 28 28 8 1 20 20 40 40 2 2 2 40 40 20 20 20 20 2 2 2
3 20 8 9 2 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
4 8 9 1 1 27 40 20 20 25 25 25 25 25 40 3 5 5 5 5 5
5 " 1" 1" 20 40 27 25 25 5 20 20 20 20 5 5 3 29 29 29 29
6 9 20 3 3 8 8 27 31 20 5 5 5 5 3 29 4 3 3 3 3
7 3 2 20 55 5 5 31 27 31 31 31 31 31 29 4 29 31 31 31 31
8 31 3 2 29 31 31 5 5 27 27 27 27 27 27 31 31 40 40 40 40
9 55 55 55 27 6 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 31 27 27 27 27 10 27
10 2 31 29 31 26 26 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 30 10 10 10 27 10
1n 29 29 31 33 30 6 30 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 26 26 26 26
12 34 62 27 34 3 25 6 30 30 30 30 26 30 30 40 6 21 21 21 9
13 16 16 34 40 4 3 10 10 10 26 26 30 21 6 6 26 6 9 9 21
14 62 27 40 4 25 30 26 26 26 21 21 6 26 26 26 21 9 6 6 6
15 4 34 4 25 10 10 21 21 21 6 6 21 6 46 21 9 18 18 18 18
16 30 5 5 6 34 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 21 34 1 42 1 42 1
17 33 6 33 5 46 47 19 19 19 19 19 45 34 9 9 18 1 42 1 42
18 40 30 25 26 68 21 32 32 12 45 45 34 45 34 1 19 19 19 19 19
19 6 40 6 30 19 19 12 12 32 34 34 9 9 19 19 28 39 39 13 13
20 27 4 16 47 32 12 34 34 45 18 18 19 19 1 45 42 24 13 39 39
21 5 33 26 10 47 18 45 45 34 9 9 18 18 28 18 30 13 30 30 30
2 25 25 30 68 18 68 18 18 18 1 1 1 1 45 28 13 30 24 24 24
23 17 26 18 45 21 32 9 9 9 42 28 16 28 18 33 55 55 55 55 55
24 47 18 17 21 12 34 68 68 1 16 16 28 16 33 42 24 34 34 34 34
25 26 17 47 24 35 4 1 1 42 28 42 42 42 16 16 23 68 68 68 68
26 45 47 68 46 42 52 41 16 16 23 23 33 33 42 13 39 23 23 23 23
271 68 43 21 14 53 45 23 28 28 55 55 13 13 13 62 34 45 45 45 28
28 18 21 10 43 4 16 16 42 23 33 33 62 62 62 24 45 28 28 28 14
29 12 68 56 62 45 35 28 23 55 13 13 55 24 24 23 68 38 38 38 38
30 56 56 24 12 52 53 42 55 33 24 62 24 55 55 55 7 14 14 14 49
31 50 10 )l 48 16 62 55 35 13 62 24 17 17 17 17 33 62 49 49 33
2 2 12 45 18 62 9 35 33 24 17 17 23 23 23 39 14 33 62 33 35
33 43 60 43 9 23 23 33 13 62 68 68 68 68 39 46 38 49 33 35 62
34 3 24 19 16 9 42 13 24 17 39 67 39 39 68 68 35 35 35 62 46
3B 32 45 12 19 13 1 17 62 68 32 32 35 35 35 7 49 46 46 46 45
36 38 19 46 32 44 44 24 17 39 67 39 32 7 7 35 16 44 44 44 44
37 10 41 14 35 1 " 62 39 67 35 35 7 14 14 14 62 32 32 32 32
38 M 14 62 42 " 28 39 67 14 14 7 14 49 38 38 46 43 43 43 43
39 46 42 32 50 28 13 67 14 35 7 14 49 38 49 49 44 53 53 53 17
40 60 46 48 53 33 33 14 53 7 38 49 38 44 44 53 32 17 17 17 53
)l 14 35 35 58 67 55 53 49 49 49 38 44 67 53 44 43 50 50 50 48
42 24 38 52 52 17 17 49 7 38 44 53 53 53 32 32 17 48 48 48 8
43 42 32 60 [yl 55 67 7 38 53 53 44 67 52 48 43 53 4 4 8 4
4 19 53 53 67 56 56 38 44 44 43 43 52 48 43 58 50 8 8 4 7
45 53 48 7 17 48 24 44 43 43 52 48 48 43 58 60 48 7 7 7 47
46 52 52 23 7 49 14 43 48 48 48 52 43 32 60 50 60 47 47 47 1
47 48 15 42 23 24 39 48 52 52 58 58 58 58 50 48 8 1" " 1 4
48 65 7 58 13 39 49 58 58 58 60 60 60 60 63 63 63 63 4 )l 15
49 63 58 50 44 14 66 52 63 60 63 50 50 50 8 8 47 4 63 63 50
50 66 23 15 28 43 38 63 59 56 50 63 63 63 4 )l 1 15 15 15 65
51 59 50 67 51 38 7 56 60 63 56 59 59 59 " 1 4 65 66 65 67
52 23 67 13 15 66 63 59 50 50 59 8 8 8 47 47 66 66 65 66 63
53 15 51 51 56 7 43 60 56 59 8 66 47 M 66 66 15 67 67 67 51
54 44 13 44 39 63 51 50 66 8 66 47 65 1 65 65 65 56 56 56 52
55 51 54 38 49 51 15 66 65 66 47 65 4 47 67 15 58 51 51 51 60
56 58 66 66 63 15 48 65 8 65 65 41 66 66 15 67 67 52 52 52 66
57 7 44 39 60 58 58 51 47 47 4 " 1 65 56 56 56 60 60 60 56
58 67 59 49 59 65 60 8 51 " " 51 15 15 51 51 51 59 59 59 59
59 13 49 63 38 60 50 47 4 41 51 15 51 56 52 52 52 16 16 16 57
60 54 65 57 66 50 59 " 1" 51 15 56 56 51 57 57 57 57 57 57 16
61 49 57 59 69 59 65 57 15 15 57 57 57 57 59 59 59 54 54 54 54
62 39 39 65 57 61 61 15 57 57 61 54 54 54 54 54 54 58 58 58 58
63 &7 63 54 65 57 57 61 61 61 54 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
64 61 69 69 54 54 54 54 54 54 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
65 69 61 61 61 64 64 64 64 64
66 64 64 64 64

Final 11:50



Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Results of the Tests

Gar Total Experience  Class Age Driver Navigator Gar GC Clubs
1 20 763 1 M 1 C1 C Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 Mkl 1998 HRCR & Wigton - |
2 39 1 1 N 1 B3 B John Brook Jon Hurley Mini Cooper 998 HRCR
3 4 775 2 M 1 B1 B Jayne Wignall Kevin Savage Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 HRCR
4 2 823 3 M 2 C1 C Paul Hernaman Crow Porsche Carrera 911 2700 HRCR
5 40 836 2 N 2 B3 B Damon Green Sean McGuire Volvo 122S Amazon 1780 HRCR
6 28 850 1 E 1 B2 B Charles Harrison Mike Anderson Triumph 2000 1998 HRCR
7 25 853 2 E 1 C2 C Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Sunbeam Rapier 1725 HRCR
9 8 866 5 M 2 B B Neil Wilson Tony Davies Porsche 356 1592 HRCR
10 1 867 6 M 3 C1 C Jim Deacon Dave Wilson Ford Escort RS2000 1998 HRCR
11 9 878 7 M 3 B B Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley Triumph TR4 2188 HRCR
12 42 879 3 N 1 C3 C Glen Pearson Nigel Blackburn Porsche 911 Targa T 2000 HRCR
13 3 898 8 M 4 B1 B Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson MGA 1622 HRCR
14 34 900 3 E 2 B2 B Elgan Davies Steve Skepper Porsche 356B Coupe 1600 HRCR/KDMC
15 50 902 4 N 1 A3 A Peter Opie James Opie Triumph TR3A 2138 HRCR -KDMC
16 24 910 9 M 1 A1 A Barry Kendall/David Dunl ~ Bob Duck Austin A90 2660 HRCR/KDMC
17 47 913 5 N 2 A3 A Julian Broadhurst Avril Banks Morris Minor 1000 HRCR
18 31 917 4 E 2 C2 C Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 1275 HRCR/Ikley - HR
19 55 923 6 N 3 B3 B Chris Fieldhouse Kirstie Fieldhouse Lancia Fulvia Si 1300 HRCR
20 30 924 5 E 3 B2 B David Barker David Killeen Triumph TR4 2138 HRCR
21 62 924 1 B 1 B4 B Frank Mulkerrins Tony Newman Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 HRCR/HERO
22 5 927 10 M 4 C1 C Linda Orme Richard Dix Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR
23 38 928 N 4 B3 B Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 HRCR
24 53 934 8 N 2 C3 C Wesley Coleman Neil Guyett Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275 HRCR
25 32 939 6 E 4 B2 B Ernest Calvert Bryan Smith MGB Roadster 1950 HRCR/Ikley
26 14 939 1M1 M 5 B1 B Paul Richards Peter Cox Ford Cortina GT 1500 HRCR
27 17 947 12 M 2 A1 A Rob Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 1295 HRCR
28 33 959 E 5 B2 B Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB GT 1800 HRCR
29 45 960 9 N 5 B3 B Andrew Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1800 HERO/KDMC - H
30 29 962 8 E 6 B2 B Warren Chmura Jean Chmura Citroen DS 2350 HRCR
31 68 968 10 N 3 C3 C Colin Valentine Les McGuffog Sunbeam Stilletto 998 llkley
32 26 973 9 E 7 B2 B Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4-100 2625 HRCR
33 27 974 10 E 8 B2 B Emma Henchoz Rob Henchoz Volvo PV544 1800 HRCR/CMC
34 19 983 14 M 3 At A Michael Daly Dave Read Morris Minor Saloon 948 WDMC
35 6 983 13 M 6 B1 B David Mustarde Mike Burrows Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 HRCR
36 56 985 1M1 E 9 B2 B Nigel Bayley Lesley Marshall Triumph Herald 1147 ERO
37 10 992 15 M 5 C1 C Richard Fisher Neil Lewis Lancia Fulvia HF 1298 HRCR
38 21 992 16 M 4 A1 A Keith Wilson Dave Cooper Volvo PV544 1580 HRCR
39 23 1004 17 M 7 B1 B |dris Jones Dave Thomas Volvo Amazon 1800 NWCC
40 43 1006 1 N 6 B3 B Peter Kleyn Gaius Hiscox Sunbeam Alpine 1725 HRCR
41 51 1022 12 N 4 C3 C David Cull Fiona Cull Sunbeam Imp Sport 998 HRCR
42 18 1030 18 M 8 B1 B Tony Sheach John Kiff Triumph TR4 2188 HRCR/TR-HRCR
43 44 1055 13 N 5 C3 C Mike Molloy Jan Molloy Volvo Amazon 1800 HRCR
44 65 1064 2 B 2 B4 B Paul Hunter lan Hunter Triumph TR4 2200 HRCR
45 13 1078 19 M 6 C1 C Roger Powley Leigh Powley Hillman Imp 928 CVMC/BBMC
46 35 1089 12 E 1 A2 A Alasdair McIntosh Neil McIntosh Sunbeam Rapier SlI 1725 HRCR
47 66 1129 3 B 3 B4 B Nick Jones Paul Cakebread Morris Mini Cooper 998 HRCR
48 15 1129 20 M 9 B1 B Rob Pilcher Roger Burkill Porsche 1991 HRCR
49 49 1140 14 N 6 C3 C Kevin Dobbs Ken Dobbs Volvo 1800E 1998 KDMC - HRCRK
50 67 1147 4 B 1 A A Alan Forster Phil Bateman MG TF 1500 KDMC
51 48 1149 15 N 7 C3 C John Clarke David Clarke Sunbeam Rapier H120 1724 HRCR
52 57 1304 16 N 8 C3 C Phil Hargreaves Julian Bond Rover 2000 TC 1978 HRCR -KDMC
53 7 2601 21 M 10 B1 B Chris Berens Colin Francis Volvo 1228 1900 HRCR
54 59 2646 17 N 9 C3 C Andy Price Renny Morgan Ford Escort Mexico 1600 HRCR/P&N
55 46 2669 18 N B3 B John Whittaker Anthony Whittaker Austin Healey 3000 3000 HRCR
56 52 2731 19 N 8 B3 B Rodger Vickers Phillip Haslam Austin Healey 3000 IIA B 2912 HERO
57 63 2756 20 N 10 C3 C Geoff Doe Matthew Ball Morris Cooper 1275 P&N
58 61 2911 5 B 4 B4 B Bill Lowe Alex Robertson Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 HRCR
59 41 2996 21 N 11 C3 C lan Mitchell Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 1779 HRCR/Ikley
60 16 4395 2 M 11 B1 B Evan Mackenzie Mike Sones Renault R8 Gordini 1296 HRCR
61 60 4406 2 N 9 B3 B Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto Ford Anglia 1500 HRCR
62 58 4425 23 N 10 B3 B Richard Burn George Cowling Jaguar Mk Il 3800 HRCR-HERO/G
63 54 4578 24 N 11 B3 B Mark Highfield Julie Highfield Volvo 1228 1800 HRCR/HERO -H
64 64 13069 6 B 5 B4 B Jim Jackson Andrew Stamp Lotus Elan 1558 HERO
Category 3
8 1 854 4 M 1 D1 D Peter Keel lan Crammond Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 3 Castles MC

Final 11:50 EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Positions after each Test

Position  Bruntwood Jacobean Jaunt Where there's Muck, Milky Way Long and Winding Boneyard From Russia Lost for Church | Scream at Massey  The Final Count
Bash there's Brass Road with Love Words Farm the End Magic Down
1 1 1 1 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 22 22 28 40 20 40 40 20 20 20 20 20
3 20 20 22 29 40 25 25 40 25 25 25 25
4 11 11 20 2 29 20 20 25 3 4 5 5
5 8 8 11 8 8 5 5 5 5 5 3 29
6 16 39 8 31 31 29 29 3 4 29 29 3
7 39 16 39 27 27 27 27 29 31 3 31 31
8 40 9 16 5 25 3 3 27 29 40 40 40
9 62 62 9 25 4 31 31 31 27 31 10 10
10 9 31 62 4 5 4 4 4 30 27 27 26
1 34 28 31 3 3 10 30 10 10 10 26 27
12 31 63 63 6 6 30 10 30 40 26 9 9
13 33 3 3 30 30 6 6 6 6 21 21 21
14 25 45 45 26 47 26 26 26 26 6 1 1
15 28 55 55 10 10 21 21 46 21 9 18 18
16 43 2 2 47 26 46 46 21 9 18 6 6
17 55 29 29 21 21 34 34 34 34 42 19 19
18 63 40 40 46 46 9 9 9 1 1 13 13
19 2 34 34 18 32 19 19 19 45 19 39 39
20 3 4 4 19 19 1 1 1 19 28 30 30
21 19 6 6 32 34 45 45 45 18 24 24 24
22 45 30 30 34 12 18 18 28 28 30 55 55
23 68 32 33 68 45 28 28 18 33 13 34 34
24 29 33 47 12 68 16 16 33 42 39 42 42
25 32 47 23 41 52 42 42 16 13 55 68 68
26 36 23 7 45 18 33 33 42 16 34 23 23
27 30 7 27 16 53 13 13 13 62 68 14 28
28 12 27 5 52 9 62 62 62 55 23 28 38
29 10 5 50 53 23 24 24 24 24 45 38 14
30 26 50 25 9 41 55 55 55 23 14 33 33
31 42 25 26 23 1 17 17 17 17 38 49 49
32 7 26 42 35 35 23 23 23 39 62 35 35
33 47 42 43 1 16 68 68 39 68 33 45 45
34 15 43 17 62 28 39 39 68 46 49 62 62
35 4 17 18 28 42 35 35 35 7 35 44 44
36 6 18 68 44 11 7 7 7 35 46 32 32
37 50 68 35 42 62 14 14 14 14 44 43 43
38 35 35 19 1" 44 49 49 38 38 32 53 53
39 5 19 60 17 17 38 38 49 49 43 17 17
40 17 60 58 13 55 44 44 44 53 53 48 48
41 66 58 56 33 13 53 53 53 44 17 8 4
42 27 56 12 55 33 67 52 67 32 50 4 8
43 23 12 59 67 24 52 67 32 43 48 7
44 18 59 21 24 56 48 48 48 58 8 47 47
45 21 21 44 56 67 43 32 43 60 63 1" 11
46 58 44 66 14 14 32 43 58 50 7 15 15
47 59 66 32 39 39 58 58 60 48 47 65 65
48 44 41 41 49 49 60 60 50 63 1 50 50
49 60 38 38 7 7 50 50 63 8 41 67 67
50 56 46 46 38 38 63 63 8 41 15 46 46
51 41 10 10 63 63 59 59 41 1 66 51 51
52 54 14 14 66 66 8 8 11 47 65 52 52
53 13 61 61 43 43 41 41 47 66 67 66 66
54 14 53 53 15 51 1 1 66 65 56 41 56
55 24 24 24 48 15 47 47 65 15 16 56 57
56 38 65 65 51 58 66 66 15 67 51 57 59
57 46 49 52 58 48 65 65 56 56 52 59 41
58 48 52 48 50 50 15 15 51 51 60 63 63
59 49 48 51 60 60 56 56 52 52 57 60 60
60 51 13 67 59 59 51 51 57 57 59 16 16
61 52 51 36 65 65 57 57 59 59 58 54 54
62 53 67 15 61 57 54 54 54 54 54 58 58
63 57 36 69 57 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
64 61 64 54 54 54 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
65 64 15 13 64 64
66 65 69 49
67 67 54 57
68 69 57 64

Final 11:50



Overall Results By Experience

Position Car
B
1 62
2 65
3 67
4 66
5 61
6 64
E
1 25
2 29
3 31
4 2
5 27
6 30
7 34
8 28
9 33
10 35
11 32
12 56
M
1 2
2 20
3 5
4 3
5 10
6 9
7 21
8 1
9 18
10 6
11 19
12 13
13 24
14 23
15 14
16 17
17
18
19 7
20 11
21 15
22 16
N
1 40
2 39
3 55
4 42
5 68
6 38
7 49
8 45
9 44
10 43
11 53
12 48
13 47
14 50
15 46
11:51

Driver

Frank Mulkerrins
Paul Hunter
Alan Forster
Nick Jones

Bill Lowe

Jim Jackson

Robin Shackleton
Warren Chmura
Simon Parson
Robert McClean
Emma Henchoz
David Barker
Elgan Davies
Charles Harrison
Valerie Gilmore
Alasdair McIntosh
Ernest Calvert
Nigel Bayley

Paul Hernaman
Neil Dowie
Linda Orme
Roy Gillingham
Richard Fisher
Jonathan Hancox
Keith Wilson
Jim Deacon
Tony Sheach
David Mustarde
Michael Daly
Roger Powley

Navigator

Tony Newman
lan Hunter

Phil Bateman
Paul Cakebread
Alex Robertson
Andrew Stamp

Ralph Lodge
Jean Chmura
Trevor Cattermole
Susan McClean
Rob Henchoz
David Killeen
Steve Skepper
Mike Anderson
Graham Gilmore
Neil McIntosh
Bryan Smith
Lesley Marshall

Crow

David Taylor
Richard Dix
Andy Gibson
Neil Lewis
Richard Lambley
Dave Cooper
Dave Wilson
John Kiff
Mike Burrows
Dave Read
Leigh Powley

Barry Kendall/David Dunlop Bob Duck

|dris Jones

Paul Richards
Rob Kiff

Jayne Wignall
Neil Wilson
Chris Berens
Peter Keel

Rob Pilcher
Evan Mackenzie

Damon Green
John Brook
Chris Fieldhouse
Glen Pearson
Colin Valentine
Andrew Buzzard
Kevin Dobbs
Andrew Cooper
Mike Molloy
Peter Kleyn
Wesley Coleman
John Clarke
Julian Broadhurst
Peter Opie

John Whittaker

Dave Thomas
Peter Cox
Edward Kiff
Kevin Savage
Tony Davies
Colin Francis
lan Crammond
Roger Burkill
Mike Sones

Sean McGuire
Jon Hurley
Kirstie Fieldhouse
Nigel Blackburn
Les McGuffog
Robb Lyne

Ken Dobbs

Dave Scott

Jan Molloy

Gaius Hiscox

Neil Guyett

David Clarke
Avril Banks
James Opie
Anthony Whittaker

Penalty

1929
4683
5210
7025

25721
46669

986
1040
1070
1136
1140
1451
1492
1684
1779
1883
2051
7597

893
921
1024
1048
1107
1185
1254
1267
1293
1294
1416
1438
1454
1591
1687
2307
2763
2782
3287
3487
4100
15589

1087
1444
1486
1578
1578
1685
1846
1888
2037
2078
2096
2506
3385
4768
5714

Car

Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph TR4

MG TF

Morris Mini Cooper
Austin Mini Cooper S
Lotus Elan

Sunbeam Rapier
Citroen DS

Austin Healey Sprite
Rover P4-100

Volvo PV544
Triumph TR4
Porsche 356B Coupe
Triumph 2000

MGB GT

Sunbeam Rapier Sli
MGB Roadster
Triumph Herald

Porsche Carrera 911
Triumph GT6 Mk
Ford Escort Mexico
MGA

Lancia Fulvia HF
Triumph TR4

Volvo PV544

Ford Escort RS2000
Triumph TR4

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Morris Minor Saloon
Hillman Imp

Austin A90

Volvo Amazon

Ford Cortina GT
Volkswagen Beetle

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

Porsche 356
Volvo 1228

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Porsche
Renault R8 Gordini

Volvo 122S Amazon
Mini Cooper

Lancia Fulvia Si
Porsche 911 Targa T
Sunbeam Stilletto

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTV

Volvo 1800E

MGB GT

Volvo Amazon
Sunbeam Alpine
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Morris Minor

Triumph TR3A

Austin Healey 3000

Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Class

TREERR

C1
C1
C1
B1
C1
B1
Al
C1
B1
B1
Al
C1
Al
B1
B1
Al
B1
B1
B1
D1
B1
B1

B3
B3
B3
C3
C3
B3
C3
B3
C3
B3
C3
C3
A3
A3
B3

Clubs

HRCR/HERO
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HERO

HRCR

HRCR
HRCRIIkley - HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCRI/Ikley
ERO

HRCR
HRCR & Wigton - llkley
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/TR - HRCR
HRCR
WDMC
CVMC/BBMC
HRCR/KDMC
NWCC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

3 Castles MC
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

lIkley

HRCR
KDMC - HRCR/KDMC
HERO/KDMC - HERO
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR - KDMC
HRCR

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables



Position Car
16 51
17 52
18 57
19 59
20 4
21 63
22 60
23 54
24 58

11:51

Driver

David Cull
Rodger Vickers
Phil Hargreaves
Andy Price

lan Mitchell
Geoff Doe
Marcus Kellard
Mark Highfield
Richard Burn

Navigator
Fiona Cull
Phillip Haslam
Julian Bond
Renny Morgan
Andrew Fish
Matthew Ball
Kirsten Peto
Julie Highfield
George Cowling

Penalty
5989

6023

8884

8889

9037
11523
11862
15711
18362

Car

Sunbeam Imp Sport

Austin Healey 3000 IIA BJ7
Rover 2000 TC

Ford Escort Mexico

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV
Morris Cooper

Ford Anglia

Volvo 1228

Jaguar Mk II

Class
c3
B3
c3
c3
c3
c3
B3
B3
B3

Clubs

HRCR

HERO
HRCR - KDMC
HRCR/P&N
HRCR/IIkley

P&N

HRCR
HRCR/HERO - HRCR
HRCR - HERO/GMC

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables



Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Overall Results By Class

Position Car Driver Navigator Penalty Car Class Clubs
Class At
1 21 Keith Wilson Dave Cooper 1254 Volvo PV544 A1 HRCR
2 19 Michael Daly Dave Read 1416 Morris Minor Saloon A1 WDMC
3 24 Barry Kendall/David Dunlop Bob Duck 1454 Austin A90 A1 HRCR/KDMC
4 17 Rob Kiff Edward Kiff 2307 Volkswagen Beetle A1 HRCR
Class A2
1 35 Alasdair McIntosh Neil McIntosh 1883 Sunbeam Rapier SlI A2 HRCR
Class A3
1 47 Julian Broadhurst Avril Banks 3385 Morris Minor A3 HRCR
2 50 Peter Opie James Opie 4768 Triumph TR3A A3 HRCR - KDMC
Class A4
1 67 Alan Forster Phil Bateman 5210 MG TF A4 KDMC
Class B1
1 3 Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson 1048 MGA B1 HRCR
2 9 Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley 1185 Triumph TR4 B1 HRCR
3 18 Tony Sheach John Kiff 1293 Triumph TR4 B1 HRCR/TR - HRCR
4 6 David Mustarde Mike Burrows 1294 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT B1 HRCR
5 23 Idris Jones Dave Thomas 1591 Volvo Amazon B1 NWCC
6 14 Paul Richards Peter Cox 1687 Ford Cortina GT B1 HRCR
7 4 Jayne Wignall Kevin Savage 2763 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint B1 HRCR
8 8 Neil Wilson Tony Davies 2782 Porsche 356 B1 HRCR
9 7 Chris Berens Colin Francis 3287 Volvo 122S B1 HRCR
10 15 Rob Pilcher Roger Burkill 4100 Porsche B1 HRCR
11 16 Evan Mackenzie Mike Sones 15589 Renault R8 Gordini B1 HRCR
Class B2
1 29 Warren Chmura Jean Chmura 1040 Citroen DS B2 HRCR
2 26 Robert McClean Susan McClean 1136 Rover P4-100 B2 HRCR
3 27 Emma Henchoz Rob Henchoz 1140 Volvo PV544 B2 HRCR/CMC
4 30 David Barker David Killeen 1451 Triumph TR4 B2 HRCR
5 34 Elgan Davies Steve Skepper 1492 Porsche 356B Coupe B2 HRCR/KDMC
6 28 Charles Harrison Mike Anderson 1684 Triumph 2000 B2 HRCR
7 33 Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore 1779 MGB GT B2 HRCR
8 32 Emest Calvert Bryan Smith 2051 MGB Roadster B2 HRCR/IIkley
9 56 Nigel Bayley Lesley Marshall 7597 Triumph Herald B2 ERO
Class B3
1 40 Damon Green Sean McGuire 1087 Volvo 122S Amazon B3 HRCR
2 39 John Brook Jon Hurley 1444 Mini Cooper B3 HRCR
3 55 Chris Fieldhouse Kirstie Fieldhouse 1486 Lancia Fulvia Si B3 HRCR
4 38 Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne 1685 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTV B3 HRCR
5 45 Andrew Cooper Dave Scott 1888 MGB GT B3 HERO/KDMC - HERO
6 43 Peter Kleyn Gaius Hiscox 2078 Sunbeam Alpine B3 HRCR
7 46 John Whittaker Anthony Whittaker 5714 Austin Healey 3000 B3 HRCR
8 52 Rodger Vickers Phillip Haslam 6023 Austin Healey 3000 IIA BJ7 B3 HERO
9 60 Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto 11862 Ford Anglia B3 HRCR
10 54 Mark Highfield Julie Highfield 15711 Volvo 1228 B3 HRCR/HERO - HRCR
1 58 Richard Burn George Cowling 18362 Jaguar Mk Il B3 HRCR - HERO/GMC
Class B4
1 62 Frank Mulkerrins Tony Newman 1929 Austin Mini Cooper S B4 HRCR/HERO
2 65 Paul Hunter lan Hunter 4683 Triumph TR4 B4 HRCR
3 66 Nick Jones Paul Cakebread 7025 Morris Mini Cooper B4 HRCR
4 61 Bill Lowe Alex Robertson 25721 Austin Mini Cooper S B4 HRCR
5 64 Jim Jackson Andrew Stamp 46669 Lotus Elan B4 HERO
Class C1
1 2 Paul Hernaman Crow 893 Porsche Carrera 911 C1 HRCR
2 20 Neil Dowie David Taylor 921 Triumph GT6 Mkl C1 HRCR & Wigton - llkley
3 5 Linda Orme Richard Dix 1024 Ford Escort Mexico C1 HRCR
4 10 Richard Fisher Neil Lewis 1107 Lancia Fulvia HF C1 HRCR
5 1 Jim Deacon Dave Wilson 1267 Ford Escort RS2000 C1 HRCR
6 13 Roger Powley Leigh Powley 1438 Hillman Imp C1 CVMC/BBMC
Class C2
1 25 Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge 986 Sunbeam Rapier C2 HRCR



Position Car Driver Navigator Penalty Car Class Clubs
2 31 Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole 1070 Austin Healey Sprite C2 HRCR/lIkley - HRCR
Class C3
1 42 Glen Pearson Nigel Blackburn 1578 Porsche 911 Targa T C3 HRCR
2 68 Colin Valentine Les McGuffog 1578 Sunbeam Stilletto C3 IIkley
3 49 Kevin Dobbs Ken Dobbs 1846 Volvo 1800E C3 KDMC - HRCR/KDMC
4 44 Mike Molloy Jan Molloy 2037 Volvo Amazon C3 HRCR
5 53 Wesley Coleman Neil Guyett 2096 Austin Mini 1275 GT C3 HRCR
6 48 John Clarke David Clarke 2506 Sunbeam Rapier H120 C3 HRCR
7 51 David Cull Fiona Cull 5989 Sunbeam Imp Sport C3 HRCR
8 57 Phil Hargreaves Julian Bond 8884 Rover 2000 TC C3 HRCR - KDMC
9 59 Andy Price Renny Morgan 8889 Ford Escort Mexico C3 HRCR/P&N
10 41 lan Mitchell Andrew Fish 9037 Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV C3 HRCR/lIkley
11 63 Geoff Doe Matthew Ball 11523 Morris Cooper C3 P&N
Class D1
1 11 Peter Keel lan Crammond 3487 Triumph Dolomite Sprint D1 3 Castles MC



Overall Results By Car Age Class

Position Car

Age Class A
1 21
2 19
3 24
4 35
5 17
6 47
7 50
8 67

Age Class B
1 29
2 3
3 40
4 26
5 27
6 9
7 18
8 6
9 39

10 30
11 55
12 34
13 23
14 28
15 38
16 14
17 33
18 45
19 62
20 32
21 43
22

23

24 7
25 15
26 65
27 46
28 52
29 66
30 56
3 60
32 16
33 54
34 58
35 61
36 64

Age Class C
1 2
2 20
3 25
4 5
5 3
6 10
7 1
8 13
9 42

10 68
11 49
12 44
13 53
14 48

Driver Navigator
Keith Wilson Dave Cooper
Michael Daly Dave Read
Barry Kendall/David Dunlop Bob Duck
Alasdair McIntosh Neil McIntosh
Rob Kiff Edward Kiff
Julian Broadhurst Avril Banks
Peter Opie James Opie
Alan Forster Phil Bateman

Warren Chmura
Roy Gillingham
Damon Green
Robert McClean
Emma Henchoz
Jonathan Hancox
Tony Sheach
David Mustarde
John Brook
David Barker
Chris Fieldhouse
Elgan Davies
Idris Jones
Charles Harrison
Andrew Buzzard
Paul Richards
Valerie Gilmore
Andrew Cooper
Frank Mulkerrins
Ernest Calvert
Peter Kleyn
Jayne Wignall
Neil Wilson
Chris Berens
Rob Pilcher
Paul Hunter
John Whittaker
Rodger Vickers
Nick Jones

Nigel Bayley
Marcus Kellard
Evan Mackenzie
Mark Highfield
Richard Burn

Bill Lowe

Jim Jackson

Paul Hernaman
Neil Dowie
Robin Shackleton
Linda Orme
Simon Parson
Richard Fisher
Jim Deacon
Roger Powley
Glen Pearson
Colin Valentine
Kevin Dobbs
Mike Molloy
Wesley Coleman
John Clarke

Jean Chmura
Andy Gibson
Sean McGuire
Susan McClean
Rob Henchoz
Richard Lambley
John Kiff

Mike Burrows
Jon Hurley
David Killeen
Kirstie Fieldhouse
Steve Skepper
Dave Thomas
Mike Anderson
Robb Lyne
Peter Cox
Graham Gilmore
Dave Scott
Tony Newman
Bryan Smith
Gaius Hiscox
Kevin Savage
Tony Davies
Colin Francis
Roger Burkill

lan Hunter
Anthony Whittaker
Phillip Haslam
Paul Cakebread
Lesley Marshall
Kirsten Peto
Mike Sones
Julie Highfield
George Cowling
Alex Robertson
Andrew Stamp

Crow

David Taylor
Ralph Lodge
Richard Dix
Trevor Cattermole
Neil Lewis
Dave Wilson
Leigh Powley
Nigel Blackburn
Les McGuffog
Ken Dobbs

Jan Molloy

Neil Guyett
David Clarke

Penalty

1254
1416
1454
1883
2307
3385
4768
5210

1040
1048
1087
1136
1140
1185
1293
1294
1444
1451
1486
1492
1591
1684
1685
1687
1779
1888
1929
2051
2078
2763
2782
3287
4100
4683
5714
6023
7025
7597
11862
15589
15711
18362
25721
46669

893

921

986
1024
1070
1107
1267
1438
1578
1578
1846
2037
2096
2506

Car

Volvo PV544

Morris Minor Saloon
Austin A90
Sunbeam Rapier SlI
Volkswagen Beetle
Morris Minor
Triumph TR3A

MG TF

Citroen DS

MGA

Volvo 122S Amazon
Rover P4-100

Volvo PV544

Triumph TR4

Triumph TR4

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Mini Cooper

Triumph TR4

Lancia Fulvia Si

Porsche 356B Coupe
Volvo Amazon

Triumph 2000

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTV
Ford Cortina GT

MGB GT

MGB GT

Austin Mini Cooper S
MGB Roadster
Sunbeam Alpine

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
Porsche 356

Volvo 122S

Porsche

Triumph TR4

Austin Healey 3000
Austin Healey 3000 II1A BJ7
Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph Herald

Ford Anglia

Renault R8 Gordini
Volvo 122S

Jaguar Mk I

Austin Mini Cooper S
Lotus Elan

Porsche Carrera 911
Triumph GT6 Mkl
Sunbeam Rapier
Ford Escort Mexico
Austin Healey Sprite
Lancia Fulvia HF
Ford Escort RS2000
Hillman Imp

Porsche 911 Targa T
Sunbeam Stilletto
Volvo 1800E

Volvo Amazon
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Sunbeam Rapier H120

Tour of Cheshire - 10th March 2007

Class

Al
Al
Al
A2
Al
A3
A3
A4

B2
B1
B3
B2
B2
B1
B1
B1
B3
B2
B3
B2
B1
B2
B3
B1
B2
B3
B4
B2
B3
B1
B1
B1
B1
B4
B3
B3
B4
B2
B3
B1
B3
B3
B4
B4

C1
C1
C2
C1
C2
C1
C1
C1
C3
C3
C3
C3
C3
C3

Clubs

HRCR

WDMC
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR - KDMC
KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/CMC
HRCR
HRCR/TR - HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
NWCC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HERO/KDMC - HERO
HRCR/HERO
HRCR/IIkley
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HERO

HRCR

ERO

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/HERO - HRCR
HRCR - HERO/GMC
HRCR

HERO

HRCR

HRCR & Wigton - llkley
HRCR

HRCR

HRCRIIIkley - HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

CVMC/BBMC

HRCR

IIkley

KDMC - HRCR/KDMC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR



Position Car Driver

Age Class
1

51
57
59
41
63
D
11

David Cull

Phil Hargreaves
Andy Price

lan Mitchell
Geoff Doe

Peter Keel

Navigator

Fiona Cull
Julian Bond
Renny Morgan
Andrew Fish
Matthew Ball

lan Crammond

Penalty

5989
8884
8889
9037
11523

3487

Car

Sunbeam Imp Sport

Rover 2000 TC

Ford Escort Mexico

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV
Morris Cooper

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Class

C3
C3
C3
C3
C3

D1

Clubs

HRCR

HRCR - KDMC
HRCR/P&N
HRCR!/lkley
P&N

3 Castles MC



